# SOUTH FERRIBY PARISH COUNCIL

Parish Clerk – Holly Hanson

Appledore, 26 Main Street, Horkstow, Barton-upon-Humber, DN18 6BG

TEL: 07393 21 30 30

EMAIL: clerk@southferribyparishcouncil.gov.uk

www.southferribyparishcouncil.gov.uk

Dear Councillor,

You are hereby Invited to attend South Ferriby Annual Parish Meeting on **Monday 22<sup>nd</sup> May 2023.** The meeting will be held at **South Ferriby Village Hall**, Horkstow Rd, South Ferriby, Barton-upon-Humber DN18 6HS, and will commence at **6.30 pm**.

The agenda is set out below.

Members of the public and press are welcome

Roy Holloway

Cllr R. Holloway - Chairman 13<sup>th</sup> May 2023

### **Agenda**

## AM23/24 -0501 Minutes of Previous meeting

a) Minutes of the Annual Parish Meeting held on Wednesday 9<sup>th</sup> May 2022 to be approved and signed.

AM23/24 -0502 Matters arising

## AM23/24 -0503 Chairman's Report

**a)** Councillor Roy Holloway, Chair of South Ferriby Parish Council will make a brief presentation on the work of the Council over the previous year.

### AM23/24 -0504 Public Comment

a) Members of the public may raise subjects that they would like to discuss.